Form PTO-1595 R l (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1023043	368 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Tab settings				
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Bradford J. Holt Scott A.		Name: Caterpillar Inc.		
Jeffrey E. Jensen		ř 💻		
Sameer Marathe		Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? □ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4 11 27 02			
🖾 Assignment 🖵 M	erger	Ohant Address 100 M.E. Jidama Street		
Security Agreement 🔲 Cl	hange of Name	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street		
Other				
11/11/11	1/19/2002	City: Peoria State: IL Zip: 61629		
11/18/2002 Execution Date: 11/18/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗓 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: $11/14/2002$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10305619		_		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	ed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: James R. Smith	7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Caterpillar I</u>	nc.	Enclosed Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Depa		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
100 N. E. Adams Street	8	3. Deposit account number: 03-1129		
Street Address:				
		Docket Number: 01-566		
City: Peoria State: IL	Zip: 61629-6490	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
James R. Smith		11/27/2002 Signature Date		
Name of Foldon digiting				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 04 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/04/2002 GTON11 00000185 031129 10305619

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME: 0069**



WHEREAS, Bradford J. Holt, Jeffrey E. Jensen, Sameer Marathe, and Scott A. Marks, residing respectively at Peoria, Illinois; Naperville, Illinois; Oswego, Illinois; and Plainfield, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

ELECTRONIC TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an international application and/or make application for	
Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by sa	iid
application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration at	nd
Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on 11-14-2002, 11-18-2002,	
11-18-2002 , and 11-19-2002 ; and	

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME: 0070

Ph N Ilso	16/14/02
BRÁDFORD J. HOLT	D d te
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by BRA	Witness (2) Date
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 1109 W. Slegzy Hollowct.	Address: 1409 Breatwood Dr.
Peoria, IL 61615	Don log , Il. 61525
$ \int \Omega \Omega = \mathcal{C} \Omega_{-} $	//
Jeffy E. Jenson JEFFREY E. JENSEN	Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by IFFF	FREY E. JENSEN we have hereunto set our hands.
•	_
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date 1/8/2007
Bloomington, IL. 61704	Address: 2411 W Downer Pl Avaora, ILL 60506
Scharely	11/18/02
SAMEER MARATHE	Date
Robert Sale 18 Nov 02	MEER MARATHE we have hereunto set our hands. Met D. Carles 18Nov 02
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 10 [N. Ben S+	Address: 121 NORTHAMPTON DR
Plano, 1L	Address: 121 NORTHAMPTON DR. OSWEGO, IZ 60543
605-45	

PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME: 0071

SCOTT A. MARKS	<u>///9/02</u> Date
Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (1)	COTT A. MARKS we have hereunto set our hands No. Watturk 1/19/03-
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 102 Waterbury C.R.	Address: 71 Ingleshire Rd.
Oswego, IL 60543	Montgomery, Il 60538
-	•

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME; 0072